Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

MEMORANDUM

TO: Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Richard Derkevorkian, Assembly Member

DATE: October 14, 2021

SUBJECT: Ordinance 2021-39 Amending KPB 2.56.006 and Providing Two

Amendments to the 2019 Kenai Peninsula Borough Comprehensive Plan to Remove Reference to Exploring Feasibility of Areawide Health

Powers (Derkevorkian)

This ordinance provides for two amendments to the 2019 Kenai Peninsula Borough Comprehensive Plan (the "comp plan"). This first amendment would remove references of a near-term strategy of exploring the feasibility of adopting areawide health powers at pages 17 and 148 of the comp plan.

This ordinance would also amend KPB 2.56.006 to recognize that the official Borough Comprehensive Plan includes any assembly amendments.

Your consideration is appreciated.